DISTRICT KY 41040
KY 41040
KY 41040
ons for Furnishing
ton County and Southern
E COMMISSION OF
EFFECTIVE November 16 , 1982
Pendleton County Water Distri (Name of Utility) By Almy Thuldel

•

m for filing Rate Schedules	For Pendleton County Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	Revised SHEET NO. 1
e of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
o of fourth	Original SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Division I	
RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS:	
and the same of th	
\$250.00 Connection Fee	
First 2,000 gallons @ (I) 6.30 Minimum	m
Next 3,000 gallons @ (I) 1.95 per 1, Next 10,000 gallons @ (I) 1.25 per 1,	000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons @ (I) 1.25 per 1,	000 gallons
Over 15,000 gallons @ (I) 1.15 per 1,	000 garions
Rates based on monthly consumption	
Rates based on monthly consumption	
Division 2	
RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS:	
\$250.00 Connection Fee	
First 2,000 gallons @ 7.85 Minimu Next 3,000 gallons @ 2.73 per 1,	m 000 gallons
Next 10.000 gallons @ 2.03 per 1,	000 garrons
Next 10,000 gallons @ 2.03 per 1, Over 15,000 gallons @ 1,93 per 1,	000 gallons
	000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	000 gallons
	000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	O00 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE NOV 1 6 1982
	O00 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE NOV 1 6 1982
	O00 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE NOV 1 6 1982
Over 15,000 gallons @ 1,93 per 1,	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE NOV 1 6 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SEGTION 9(1) PY

	· ·		
		Central and North	ern portion
rm :	for filing Rate Schedules	For Pendleton County Community, T	own or City
			:
		P.S.C. NO. 1	
		Revised SHEET NO	1
			·
ndlet	ton County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	0. 2
me o	of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO	
		Original Biller No	•
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	CLASSITICATION	OI BERTICE	
			RATE
			PER UNIT
	SPECIAL CONTRACTS:		
			19
	Griffin Industries		
		62 256 00	
	First 1,200,000 gallons - Min. Bill	\$2,356.00	
	Over 1,200,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 g	garions	
		•	
	n 1 1 monthly concumption		
	Rates based on monthly consumption		
	Rates based on monthly consumption		
	Pendleton County High School		
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill	\$ 308.20	
	Pendleton County High School	•	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	•	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill	•	
•	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	•	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	•	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	•	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	•	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	llons	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	llons PUBLIC SE	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE	KENTUCKY
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE	
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE OF	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE OF	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE OF NO PURSUANT	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE OF	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE OF NO PURSUANT SE PY	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982 TO 807 KAR 5:01
	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 ga	PUBLIC SE OF NO PURSUANT	TO 807 KAR 5:01
re	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gal Rates based on monthly consumption OF ISSUE October 3, 1981	PUBLIC SE OF NO PURSUANT SE PY:	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982 TO 807 KAR 5:01
re	Pendleton County High School First 150,000 gallons - Min. Bill Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gallons	PUBLIC SE OF NO PURSUANT SE PY	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE V 1 6 1982 TO 807 KAR 5:01 ESTION 9(1)

P.S.C. Ky. No1
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OF
400 Main Street, Falmouth, Ky. 41040
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
Water Service
AT
Control and Nouthern portion of Dandleton Country and Couthern
Central and Northern portion of Pendleton County and Southern
Campbell County
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ALENT COAT
ISSUED Oct. 3, 1981 , 19 EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981 , 19
CHECKED Public Service Commission ISSUED BY NOV 23 1981 by Blasmond BY RATES AND TARIFFS Chairman

C3,82

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

Central and Northern portion of FOR Pendleton County

COMMUNITY.	TOWN,	OR	CITY	

NO. 1

Revised SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 1

Pendleton County Water District
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

Division I

RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS:

\$250.00 Connection Fee

First 0 - 2,000 gallons @ 6.20 Minimum

 Next
 3,000 gallons
 0
 1.90 per 1,000 gal.

 Next
 10,000 gallons
 0
 1.20 per 1,000 gal.

 Over
 15,000 gallons
 0
 1.10 per 1,000 gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

Division II

RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS:

\$250.00 Connection Fee

First 0 - 2,000 gallons @ 7.85 Minimum

Next 3,000 gallons @ 2.73 per 1,000 gal.

Next 10,000 gallons @ 2.03 per 1,000 gal.

Over 15,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gal.

CHECKED

Public Service Commission

NUV 23 1981

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE Oct. 3, 1981

ISSUED BY

NAME OF OFFICER

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. IN

CASE NO. 8169

DATED October 2, 1981

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

Central and Northern portion
of Pendleton County
COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

P.S.C. NO. 1

Revised SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 2

Pendleton County Water District
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

CLASSIFICATION	OF	SERVICE	
			RATE
			PER UNIT

SPECIAL CONTRACTS:

Griffin Industries

First 1,200,000 gallons- Min. Bill \$2,356.00 Over 1,200,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gallons

Rates based on monthly consumption

Pendleton County High School

First 150,000 gallons- Min. Bill \$308.20 Over 150,000 gallons @ 1.93 per 1,000 gallons

Rates based on monthly consumption

CHECKED
Public Service Commission

NUV 23 1981

by Alexander

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF IS	SUE Oct. 3, 198	31	DATE EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981	_43
ISSUED BY	Denne 7 for	wheel	TITLE Chairman	2,0
ISSUED BY	AUTHORITY OF AN OF	RDER OF THE	E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. IN	j
CASE NO.	8169	DATED	October 2,1981	

	Central and Northern portion FOR Pendleton County
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 3
Pendleton County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS
This schedule of Rules and Regulations gove service by Pendleton County Water District Utility and applies to all service receive or individual director of the Utility is presented as a Rules or Regulations. All Rules and so long as they are not in conflict with Presented Regulations. The Utility is further subject to Commission even though not contained here. These Rules and Regulations may be revised wise changed from time to time subject to Commission, and shall have the same force tions. SERVICE AREA	hereinafter referred to as the d from the Utility. No employee dermitted to make an exception to d Regulations are to be in effect public Service Commission Rules and ect to all Rules and Regulations of derein. I, amended, supplemented or otherapproval of the Public Service as the present Rules and Regulations.
The Utility furnishes water service to Cus Northern portion of Pendleton County, Kent	
AVAILABILITY	
Water Service is available to any domestic within the Utility's Area. WATER FAILURE	, commercial or industrial consume
The Utility is responsible for water failu Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages are specifically found to be cause part of the Utility or its employees.	damages for equipment unless such

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized representatives of the Utility.

Month Day Year Month		Dav	77
		Day	Year
1SSUED BY Storbuck Chairman 400 Main Name of Officer Title	St.	, Falmo	uth, Ky.
Name of Officer Title		dress	41040

RULES AND R	REGULATIONS
	Sheet No
Pendleton County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Original Sheet No. 4
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	FOR Pendleton County

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer.

MAINTENANCE

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any consumer of consumers for the prupose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of service to the Consumer.

The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer.

EXTENSION OF SERVICE

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E. Section 12.

LINE LOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later than the 5th day of each month and will be due and payable within 10 days.

CHECKED
Public Service Commission

NUV 23 1981

by Alectroproof
RATES AND TARIFFS

ATE OF IS	SUE Oct. 3			DATE EFF	ECTIVE	Oct. 2,	1981	
	Month	Day	Year	4 1		Month	Day	Year
ISSUED .BY_	Name of Of	Horn	buch	Chairman	400	Main St.	, Falmo	uth, Ky.
	Name of Of	ficer		Title		A	ddress	41040

	FOR Pendleton County
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 5
Pendleton County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No
RULES AND RE	GULATIONS

DEPOSITS

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant where bills are rendered monthly, or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are rendered bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are rendered quarterly. Interest at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so required. accuring from the date of deposit.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations. or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, spearate from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living arragnements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. When a dangerous condition is found exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused. CHECKED

Public Service Commission

NUV 23 1981

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE Oct. 3, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981

Month Day Year Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Name of Officer Title Address 4104

	Central and Northern protion FOR Pendleton County					
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1					
	Original Sheet No. 6					
Pendleton County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No					
	Sheet No.					
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS					
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO	ALL RATE SCHEDULES					
The rate authorized herein are base to the Applicant as computed upon rates currently in effect under valid contract Commission. For the purpose of this pur rates shall be considered as the base rathere is an increase in this base rate of Commission the following information:	ts or under wholesale tariffs of this rchased water adjustment clause, these ate for purchased water. In the event					
(1) A copy of the wholesale supplethis Commission effecting the change in tive to the effective date of such proportion						
provision of the base rate for the previounder the base rate and under the proposes service.						
(3) A statement setting out the ditwelve months.	details of water sold for the previous					
(4) A balance sheet as of the end and a statement of operation expenses ar reported to this Commission in the Utili						
(5) Such other information as thi proper determination of the purchased was	is Commission may request for a ater adjustment.					
In the event there is a decrease in the Applicant shall file the information	in purchased water costs or refund, required in 1, 2, and 4 above.					
Upon receipt of this information, effect bf the revised rate on the operatits Order setting out the purchased water apply to its rates.	tion of the Applicant and will issue					
	NOV 23 1981					
	RATES AND TARIFFS					
DAE OF ISSUE Oct. 3, 1981 DA	TE EFFECTIVE Oct. 2, 1981 Month Day Year					
ISSUED BY Slevel Howhichhairm	man, 400 Main St., Falmouth, Ky, 4104					
Name of Officer	Title Address					

Н н	
	Central and Northern portion of FOR Pendleton County
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 7
Pendleton County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULES A	ND REGULATIONS
revenue adjustments based upon the greater than the difference between existing rates and the purchased was	
or decrease is made in the rate at to the Company, the unit charges of	ate of this rate schedule, if any increase which Company's water suppliers sell water the aforesaid rate schedule shall be in- d Water Adjustment determined as follows:
applicable rate schedule during a p	determined by the Company under suppliers period of twelve calendar months ending month of the effective date fo the supplier pe:
(a) At the Base Supplie	er Rate
(b) At the New Supplier	Rate
by the number of cubic feet/gallons said twelve-month period, unless pusales. In such instance, said diffififteen (15) percent. The unit characteristics	the amounts so determined shall be divided sof water sold by the Company during the archases is in excess of 115% of total derence shall be divided by sales plus arge or credit so determined, expressed in the bethe Purchased Water Adjustment
used in measuring the effect of any	mall become the Base Supplier Rate to be subsequent supplier rate change. Each eated in the same manner as set forth above supplier Rate.
amounts paid to such supplier in re	receives from its supplier a refund of espect of a prior period, the Company will ty and upon receipt thereof make adjust-scustomers under this provision, as Public Service Commission
F OF ISSUE Oct 2 1001	DATE PERPORTUS OPATES AND JAMES
E OF ISSUE Oct. 3, 1981 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE OCHIES 2ND 1981S Month Day Year
(1) 11:01	Chairman - 400 Main St., Falmouth, Ky. 410
SSUED BY Sent Hornliech	
Name of Officer	Title Address

	Central and Northern portion FOR Pendleton County
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 8
Pendleton County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND R	EGULATIONS

- (1) The "Refundable Amount" shall be the amount received by the Company as a refund. Such Refundable Ampont shall be divided by the number of cubic feet/gallons of water that Company estimated it will sell to its customers during the four-month period commencing with the first day of the month following receipt of the refund, thus determining a "Refund Factor".
- (2) Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of the second month following receipt of thr refund, the Company will reduce by the Refund Factor so determined and Purchased Water Adjustment that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, that the period of reduced Purchased Water Adjustment will be adjusted, if necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount.
- (3) In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may apply to the Utility Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from the refund procedure herein set forth.

The base rate for purchased water for the future application of this Purchased Water Adjustment Clause is:

Supplier

Rate

City of Falmouth

.75 per 1,000 gallons

Campbell Co. Water Dist.

.68 per 1,000 gallons

CHECKED
Public Service Commission

NOV 2-3 1981

by Section 14 ARIFFS

DATE OF IS	SUE Oct. 3,	1981		DATE	EFFI	ECTIV	Æ	Oct.	2, 1981		`
	9.0	~	Year				Mor	nth	Day		Year
ISSUED BY_	Dem	Hone	beek	Chairma	n -	400	Main	St.,	Falmou	th,	KG.
	Name of O	fficer		Tit	le			1	Address	^	11040